
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA BOARD OF REGENTS.

Board Members Addresses Phone    Re-election 
District 1: Tim Clare 1128 Lincoln Mall #300             Lincoln, NE. 68508  402-475-5100 2024
District 2: Jack Stark 306 Heavenly Dr. Omaha, NE. 68154  402-333-0122 2026
District 3: Jim Scheer 306 Valley View Dr. Norfolk, NE. 68701  402-371-6742 2024
District 4: Elizabeth O'Connor 1819 Farnam Str. Omaha, NE. 68183  402-704-7679 2024
District 5: Robert Schafer 609 Elk Street Beatrice, NE. 68310  402-228-3443 2024
District 6: Paul Kenney 15612 115 Rd. Amherst, NE. 68812       308-826-2507    2028
District 7: Kathy Wilmot P. O. Box 165 Beaver City, NE. 68926  308-340-3987  2028
District 8: Barbara Weitz 110 North 92 Street Omaha, NE. 68114  402-516-5581 2024

Agenda & Meeting Information:  (402) 472-3906.   Available on website 1 wk. prior to meeting.  
Office email address: corpsec@nebraska.edu
Board email addresses: Tim Clare tclare@nebraska.edu

 Jack Stark jackstark@nebraska.edu
Jim Scheer jimscheer@nebraska.edu
Elizabeth O'Connor eoconnor@nebraska.edu
Robert Schafer rschafer@nebraska.edu
Paul Kenney pkenney@nebraska.edu
Kathy Wilmot kwilmot@nebraska.edu
Barbara Weitz bweitz@nebraska.edu

Their office address: UN Board of Regents
Attn: (your regent)
University of NE
Varner Hall
3835 Holdrege Str.
Lincoln, NE. 68583-0745

Meeting locations: Board Room, Varner Hall, 3835 Holdrege Str., Lincoln, NE., UN-O, UN-K, or UN Medical Center.  
THE UN BOARD OF REGENTS HAS MEETING AGENDAS AVAILABLE BEFORE EACH MEETING.  YOU MAY
SPEAK FOR UP TO 3 MIN.  Every meeting has a public comment time.

Check the UN Board of Regents web site for budget hearings, meeting agendas and minutes, reports, and resolutions.  
https://nebraska.edu/regents.  

Comment time: An individual may appear before and address the Board concerning any item on the agenda for that 
meeting without notice. Individual appearances before the Board limited to 3 minutes. An individual may appear before 
and address the Board on any matter concerning the Board or the university not on the agenda by notifying the 
Corporation Secretary at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting at which the person desires to address the Board.  
Individual appearances before the Board in this instance limited to 3 minutes. Anyone who wants to present written 
testimony must deliver the following information to the Corporation Secretary by email, mail, facsimile, or hand delivery, 
no later than 24 hours in advance of a Board meeting: (a) the name of the person submitting testimony; (b) the address of 
the person submitting testimony; and (c) the written testimony. The name of the person submitting testimony and topic 
will be included in the minutes.
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